August 13, 2018 Thirty-second Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Ken Abrams, Merlin Bartz
and Mark Smeby present.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the
following vote: Ayes: Abrams, Bartz and Smeby. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: None.

Abrams led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.
Motion by Smeby, second by Bartz, carried to approve the August 6, 2018 board minutes.

Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to approve the 28E Agreement for Social Services between
the Counties of Winnebago, Hancock and Worth.

Motion by Smeby, second Bartz, carried to approve claims in the amount of $593,384.81 as per the

following schedule:

A & | Auto Body Inc Service-Eng 137.57
Accent Overpay-Phd 10.00
Advanced Drainage Sys Inc Supplies-Eng 43.74
Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Eng 6,240.40
Albert Lea Seed House Inc Supplies-Con 1,110.00
Alliant Energy Service-Gsr 5,774.55
Ameripride Services Inc Supplies-Gsr 373.26
Austin Office Products Supplies-Shf 52.70
Barco Municipal Products Inc Supplies-Eng 1,218.86
Bcn Telecom Service-Gsr 80.66
Berge Oil Company Fuel-Eng 12,704.92
Billion Chrysler Jeep Dodge Vehicle-Ema 30,057.00
Black Hills Energy Inc Service-Eng 74.25
Blair Brunsvold Reimb-Eng 126.73
Bmc Aggregates Llc Rock-Eng 9,961.72
Bob Barker Company Inc Supplies-Shf 282.41
Bomgaars Supply, Inc Supplies-Con 89.99
Brian M Kuchay, Md Ems Contract 100.00
Brush Point Cemetery Assn Care Of Graves-Vaf 376.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc Parts-Eng 850.65
Cdw Government Llc Supplies-Dap 490.00
Cemstone Concrete Materials LIc Sand-Eng 816.00
Centurylink Service-Eng 50.63
Chosen Valley Testing, Inc Service-Eng 2,200.00
Cintas Corporation Supplies-Eng 143.85
City Of Fertile Rutf-Eng 1,739.80
City Of Grafton Rutf-Eng 953.91
City Of Hanlontown Rutf-Eng 387.79
City Of Joice Rutf-Eng 1,019.53



City Of Kensett

City Of Manly

City Of Northwood

Com-Tec Land Mobile Radio
Consolidated Management Company
Culligan Of Mason City
Dataspec Inc

Dave Syverson Inc

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Devries & Price Attorneys At Law
Diamond Mowers Inc

Dick's Place Body & Tow
Digital Ally Inc

Edie Prazak

Electronic Engineering
Falkstone Llc

Fallgatter's Market Inc
Farmchem Corp

Fastenal Company

Fertile Reminder

Five Star Cooperative

Freeborn Construction Inc
Greve Law Office

Heartland Asphalt Inc
Heartland Power Coop

Huber Supply Co Inc

la Dept Of Natural Resources
la Division Of Labor Service

la Dot

la Prison Industries

Imwca

Injectech Diesel Service
Interstate Motor Trucks Inc

J & J Machining Welding & Fabricating
Joel Rohne

Joe's Collision & Performance Inc
Kelly Hardware

Kibble Equipment Llc

Kim Hennigar

Knudtson Automotive Service
L R Falk Const Co

Lane Anderson

Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc
Lawson Products Inc
Lexisnexis

Rutf-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Gsr
Service-Shf
Edu-Shf
Service-Gsr
Service-Vaf
Service-Con
Supplies-Trs
Service-Eng
Parts-Eng
Service-Shf
Supplies-Shf
Mileage-Phd
Service-Eng
Rock-Eng
Supplies-Shf
Supplies-Con
Supplies-Eng
Service-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Rent & Payroll-Aty
Service-Eng
Service-Wat
Supplies-Eng
Fee-Wwt
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Eng

Wk Comp Prem 18-19

Parts-Eng
Parts-Eng
Service-Eng
Mileage-1t/Gis
Service-Shf
Supplies-Gsr
Supplies-Con
Cleaning-Gsr
Parts & Service-Eng
Rock-Eng
Service-Wwt
Service-Gsr
Parts-Eng
Service-Aty

503.53
43.30
533.82
420.00
86.26
142.00
449.00
2,768.24
135.85
277.50
200.63
320.00
605.00
117.00
2,417.69
85,105.22
554.77
656.65
2,364.33
8.00
1,155.50
18,368.75
5,929.00
5,464.64
315.00
544.85
340.00
40.00
4,092.00
2,815.75
4,859.00
7.80
31.74
1,547.52
91.00
1,015.71
447.87
153.14
92.75
1,668.53
245,895.70
160.00
1,018.87
863.27
156.00



Mail Services Llc

Marco Technologies Llc

Mark Tomlinson

Martin Marietta Materials Inc
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy
Mediacom

Medline Industries Inc.

Mercy Medical Center-North la
Mike Bode

Mike's Automotive

Napa Auto Parts

Niacog

North lowa Reporting
Northwood Chiropractic, Pc
Northwood Electric Inc
Northwood Sanitation Llc

Nsb Bank

Nuss Truck & Equipment Inc
Plunkett's Pest Control Inc
Premier Cleaners

Quill Corporation

Ram Systems

Reinhart Food Service Llc
Rick Christeson

Roger Downing

Rognes Corp

Roto-Rooter Of Mason City
Splash Multisport & Custom, Llc
Staples Credit Plan

State Hygienic Laboratory
Stephanie Miller

Stirling Seamless Gutters
Teresa Johnson

Toepfer Electric Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc

Uni Roadside Program
Vanguard Appraisals Inc
Veenstra & Kimm, Inc

Ver Helst Snyder Drug
Verizon Wireless

Viafield

Visa

Waste Management Of lowa Inc
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn
Worth County Cons Foundation

Service-Trs
Equip-Dap
Reimb-Ema
Rock-Eng
Supplies-Dap
Service-Dap
Supplies-Phd
Service-Mex
Reimb-Eng
Service-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Tra
Service-Aty
Service-Shf
Service-Cap
Service-Gsr
Proptax Fee-Trs
Parts-Eng
Service-Con
Service-Shf
Supplies-Phd
Service-Phd
Supplies-Shf
Reimb-Eng
Reimb-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Ema

Supplies-Gsr-Asr-Rec

Service-San
Service-Aty
Service-Gsr
Mileage-Phd
Service-Eng
Service-Dap
Edu-Eng
Service-Asr
Service-Wwt-Wat
Supplies-Shf
Service-Shf
Supplies-Con
Service-Dap
Service-Sdp
Service-Gsr
Edu-Con

279.84
5,844.99
150.00
8,511.16
547.60
209.95
539.28
1,699.05
29.80
240.07
179.48
450.68
1,097.50
65.00
4,915.25
181.50
29.45
3,329.94
52.00
16.50
98.05
695.00
254.90
35.00
179.65
15,200.00
250.00
133.00
263.51
205.00
82.04
535.00
50.00
420.00
47,007.00
75.00
232.50
2,514.16
124.59
1,394.15
3,618.13
1,526.59
5,167.11
2,404.67
1,331.78



Worth County Engineer Fuel-Shf 7,776.34

Worth County Treasurer Hartland Twp Tif Transfer Funds 19.50
Ziegler Inc Parts-Eng 1,173.00
Grand Total 593,384.81

Motion by Smeby, second Bartz, carried to approve drainage claims in the amount of $148.00 as per the
following schedule:

Goodwin Law Office, PC DD 23 Main Prof Services $148.00
Grand Total $148.00

Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to approve the Class C Beer Permit (BC) for The Jo Stop.
Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to approve a fireworks request Derek Sanderson.

Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to adjourn at 9:57 A.M. The next meeting of the Board of
Supervisors will be Monday, August 20, 2018 at 9:00 A.M.

Jacki A. Backhaus Kenneth J. Abrams
Auditor Chairperson



