August 13, 2018

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Ken Abrams, Merlin Bartz and Mark Smeby present.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the following vote: Ayes: Abrams, Bartz and Smeby. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: None.

Abrams led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Smeby, second by Bartz, carried to approve the August 6, 2018 board minutes.

Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to approve the 28E Agreement for Social Services between the Counties of Winnebago, Hancock and Worth.

Motion by Smeby, second Bartz, carried to approve claims in the amount of \$593,384.81 as per the following schedule:

A & I Auto Body Inc	Service-Eng	137.57
Accent	Overpay-Phd	10.00
Advanced Drainage Sys Inc	Supplies-Eng	43.74
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Eng	6,240.40
Albert Lea Seed House Inc	Supplies-Con	1,110.00
Alliant Energy	Service-Gsr	5,774.55
Ameripride Services Inc	Supplies-Gsr	373.26
Austin Office Products	Supplies-Shf	52.70
Barco Municipal Products Inc	Supplies-Eng	1,218.86
Bcn Telecom	Service-Gsr	80.66
Berge Oil Company	Fuel-Eng	12,704.92
Billion Chrysler Jeep Dodge	Vehicle-Ema	30,057.00
Black Hills Energy Inc	Service-Eng	74.25
Blair Brunsvold	Reimb-Eng	126.73
Bmc Aggregates Llc	Rock-Eng	9,961.72
Bob Barker Company Inc	Supplies-Shf	282.41
Bomgaars Supply, Inc	Supplies-Con	89.99
Brian M Kuchay, Md	Ems Contract	100.00
Brush Point Cemetery Assn	Care Of Graves-Vaf	376.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc	Parts-Eng	850.65
Cdw Government Llc	Supplies-Dap	490.00
Cemstone Concrete Materials Llc	Sand-Eng	490.00 816.00
Centurylink	Service-Eng	50.63
-	Service-Eng	2,200.00
Chosen Valley Testing, Inc	e	2,200.00
Cintas Corporation	Supplies-Eng	
City Of Fertile	Rutf-Eng	1,739.80
City Of Grafton	Rutf-Eng	953.91
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	387.79
City Of Joice	Rutf-Eng	1,019.53

City Of Kensett	Rutf-Eng	503.53
City Of Manly	Service-Eng	43.30
City Of Northwood	Service-Gsr 533.82	
Com-Tec Land Mobile Radio	Service-Shf	420.00
Consolidated Management Company	Edu-Shf	86.26
Culligan Of Mason City	Service-Gsr	142.00
Dataspec Inc	Service-Vaf	449.00
Dave Syverson Inc	Service-Con	2,768.24
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Supplies-Trs	135.85
Devries & Price Attorneys At Law	Service-Eng	277.50
Diamond Mowers Inc	Parts-Eng	200.63
Dick's Place Body & Tow	Service-Shf	320.00
Digital Ally Inc	Supplies-Shf	605.00
Edie Prazak	Mileage-Phd	117.00
Electronic Engineering	Service-Eng	2,417.69
Falkstone Llc	Rock-Eng	85,105.22
Fallgatter's Market Inc	Supplies-Shf	554.77
Farmchem Corp	Supplies-Con	656.65
Fastenal Company	Supplies-Eng	2,364.33
Fertile Reminder	Service-Shf	8.00
Five Star Cooperative	Supplies-Eng	1,155.50
Freeborn Construction Inc	Service-Eng	18,368.75
Greve Law Office	Rent & Payroll-Aty	5,929.00
Heartland Asphalt Inc	Service-Eng	5,464.64
Heartland Power Coop	Service-Wat	315.00
Huber Supply Co Inc	Supplies-Eng	544.85
Ia Dept Of Natural Resources	Fee-Wwt	340.00
Ia Division Of Labor Service	Service-Gsr	40.00
Ia Dot	Supplies-Eng	4,092.00
Ia Prison Industries	Supplies-Eng	2,815.75
Imwca	Wk Comp Prem 18-19	4,859.00
Injectech Diesel Service	Parts-Eng	7.80
Interstate Motor Trucks Inc	Parts-Eng	31.74
J & J Machining Welding & Fabricating	Service-Eng	1,547.52
Joel Rohne	Mileage-It/Gis	91.00
Joe's Collision & Performance Inc	Service-Shf	1,015.71
Kelly Hardware	Supplies-Gsr	447.87
Kibble Equipment Llc	Supplies-Con	153.14
Kim Hennigar	Cleaning-Gsr	92.75
Knudtson Automotive Service	Parts & Service-Eng	1,668.53
L R Falk Const Co	Rock-Eng	245,895.70
Lane Anderson	Service-Wwt	160.00
Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc	Service-Gsr	1,018.87
Lawson Products Inc	Parts-Eng	863.27
Lexisnexis	Service-Aty	156.00

Mail Services Llc	Service-Trs	279.84
Marco Technologies Llc	Equip-Dap	5,844.99
Mark Tomlinson	Reimb-Ema	150.00
Martin Marietta Materials Inc	Rock-Eng	8,511.16
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy	Supplies-Dap	547.60
Mediacom	Service-Dap	209.95
Medline Industries Inc.	Supplies-Phd	539.28
Mercy Medical Center-North Ia	Service-Mex	1,699.05
Mike Bode	Reimb-Eng	29.80
Mike's Automotive	Service-Shf	240.07
Napa Auto Parts	Supplies-Eng	179.48
Niacog	Service-Tra	450.68
North Iowa Reporting	Service-Aty	1,097.50
Northwood Chiropractic, Pc	Service-Shf	65.00
Northwood Electric Inc	Service-Cap	4,915.25
Northwood Sanitation Llc	Service-Gsr	181.50
Nsb Bank	Proptax Fee-Trs	29.45
Nuss Truck & Equipment Inc	Parts-Eng	3,329.94
Plunkett's Pest Control Inc	Service-Con	52.00
Premier Cleaners	Service-Shf	16.50
Quill Corporation	Supplies-Phd	98.05
Ram Systems	Service-Phd	695.00
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	254.90
Rick Christeson	Reimb-Eng	35.00
Roger Downing	Reimb-Eng	179.65
Rognes Corp	Service-Eng	15,200.00
Roto-Rooter Of Mason City	Service-Gsr	250.00
Splash Multisport & Custom, Llc	Supplies-Ema	133.00
Staples Credit Plan	Supplies-Gsr-Asr-Rec	263.51
State Hygienic Laboratory	Service-San	205.00
Stephanie Miller	Service-Aty	82.04
Stirling Seamless Gutters	Service-Gsr	535.00
Teresa Johnson	Mileage-Phd	50.00
Toepfer Electric Inc	Service-Eng	420.00
Tyler Technologies Inc	Service-Dap	47,007.00
Uni Roadside Program	Edu-Eng	75.00
Vanguard Appraisals Inc	Service-Asr	232.50
Veenstra & Kimm, Inc	Service-Wwt-Wat	2,514.16
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Shf	124.59
Verizon Wireless	Service-Shf	1,394.15
Viafield	Supplies-Con	3,618.13
Visa	Service-Dap	1,526.59
Waste Management Of Iowa Inc	Service-Sdp	5,167.11
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn	Service-Gsr	2,404.67
Worth County Cons Foundation	Edu-Con	1,331.78

Worth County Engineer	Fuel-Shf	7,776.34
Worth County Treasurer	Hartland Twp Tif Transfer Funds	19.50
Ziegler Inc	Parts-Eng	1,173.00
	Grand Total	593,384.81

Motion by Smeby, second Bartz, carried to approve drainage claims in the amount of \$148.00 as per the following schedule:

Goodwin Law Office, PC	DD 23 Main	Prof Services	<u>\$148.00</u>
		Grand Total	\$148.00

Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to approve the Class C Beer Permit (BC) for The Jo Stop.

Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to approve a fireworks request Derek Sanderson.

Motion by Bartz, second by Smeby, carried to adjourn at 9:57 A.M. The next meeting of the Board of Supervisors will be Monday, August 20, 2018 at 9:00 A.M.

Jacki A. Backhaus Auditor Kenneth J. Abrams Chairperson